For more information, visit commscope.com
Blank Duct Plugs
Sealing Devices for Ducted Cable Networks
Features
• All plastic construction
• Corrosion proof
• Water-tight
• Easy installation and removal
• Reusable
Blank duct plugs effectively seal conduits to reduce the cost of cable placement and maintenance in new underground
construction projects and routine work. These plugs are economical because they are removable and reusable.
Duct Bank Durability
Manufactured from high-impact plastic components, combined with durable elastic gaskets, Blank plugs are corrosion
proof and effective as long-term or temporary seals.
Economy and Safety
Both water-tight and gas-tight, Blank duct plugs prevent the flow of water and the costly sedimentation of duct banks and
conduit systems while confining problems of dangerous vapors to their source.
1
Blank Duct Plugs
Sealing Devices for Ducted Cable Networks
Ordering Information
Duct ID Range
Part Number Product Descriptor* Size inch mm
542288 JM-BLA-07D100U 0.700 0.71 - 0.83 18.0 - 21.1
298182 JM-BLA-10D104U 1.000 0.96 - 1.16 24.4 - 29.5
187308 JM-BLA-12D148U 1.250 1.14 - 1.48 29.0 - 37.6
F64411 JM-BLA-12D163U 1.375 1.30 - 1.63 33.0 - 41.4
036620 JM-BLA-15D183U 1.500 1.49 - 1.83 37.8 - 46.5
923104 JM-BLA-20D236U 2.000 1.83 - 2.36 46.5 - 59.9
121592 JM-BLA-25D296U 2.500 2.34 - 2.96 59.4 - 75.2
162754 JM-BLA-30D346U 3.000 2.99 - 3.46 75.9 - 87.9
828822 JM-BLA-35D400U 3.500 3.45 - 3.80 86.9 - 96.5
758432 JM-BLA-35D400N 3.500 3.45 - 3.80 86.9 - 96.5
RH0166 JM-BLA-38D401-C 3.800 3.80 - 3.94 96.5 - 100.1
MP0236 JM-BLA-40D400T 4.000 3.94 - 4.17 100.1 - 105.9
293842 JM-BLA-40D402N 4.000 3.94 - 4.17 100.1 - 105.9
377850 JM-BLA-40D402U 4.000 3.94 - 4.17 100.1 - 105.9
D54832 JM-BLA-40D402U-C 4.000 3.94 - 4.17 100.1 - 105.9
F90744 JM-BLA-50D500U 5.000 4.58 - 5.02 116.3 - 127.5
934754 JM-BLA-50D535U 5.000 5.00 - 5.35 127.0 - 135.9
F76622 JM-BLA-55D590U-CR 5.500 5.51 - 5.91 140.0 - 150.1
566534 JM-BLA-60D637U 6.000 5.82 - 6.37 147.8 - 161.8
F81950 JM-BLA-70D750U-CR 7.000 7.09 - 7.55 180.1 - 191.8
885144 JM-BLA-80D816U 8.000 7.83 - 8.27 198.9 - 210.1
* T - Temporary Plug, CR- CR Rubber Gasket, C - Custom Gasket, N - Nut Version
Visit our website or contact your local CommScope representative for more information.
© 2016 CommScope, Inc. All rights reserved.
All trademarks identified by ® or ™ are registered trademarks or trademarks, respectively, of CommScope, Inc.
This document is for planning purposes only and is not intended to modify or supplement any specifications or
warranties relating to CommScope products or services.
PS-315140.2-AE (04/16)